DISCLOSURE

Sire Line Capital Management LLC ("Sire Line Capital") is a Registered Investment Adviser operating under the jurisdiction of the State of New York. All persons using this website explicitly agree to the foregoing disclaimer as a precondition to using this site for any and all purposes.

This website is for informational purposes only and does not constitute a complete description of our investment services or performance. The content provided on this site is in no way a solicitation or offer to sell securities or investment advisory services except, where applicable, in states where we are registered or where an exemption or exclusion from such registration exists. This site does not contain personalized legal, tax, investment, or financial advice. Prior to making any investment or hiring any investment manager, you should consult with a professional financial, legal and/or tax adviser to assist in due diligence as may be appropriate for participation in a particular investment.

By accessing the password-protected area of this website, you agree not to invest in any posted private investment fund or alternative investment vehicle for thirty (30) days after the approval of your application, unless it is with a private investment fund or alternative investment vehicle in which you or your affiliates are already invested, have already been solicited for or are already actively considering an investment in. Sire Line Capital reserves the right to terminate, at any time, any registered user's account on this site without giving notice or a reason for such termination to the user.

Additionally, by accessing the password-protected area of this site, you agree to contact Sire Line Capital if there is any change in your status as an "accredited investor" under Regulation D promulgated under Securities Act of 1933. All registered users, including individuals and entities, should consult with their legal advisers if they believe that their status as an accredited investor has changed. If a registered user's status as an accredited investor has changed, such registered user agrees to notify Sire Line Capital immediately of such change.

The historical performance data contained on this site represent performance results as reported by the fund or portfolio listed. The performance results are for illustration purposes only. Nothing on this website should be interpreted to state or imply that past results are an indication of future performance. Positive returns are not guaranteed. Individual results will vary depending on market conditions and investing may cause capital loss. The publication of this performance data is in no way a solicitation or offer to sell securities or investment advisory services.

Original writings are the opinions of Sire Line Capital. Other information throughout this site, whether stock quotes, charts, articles, or any other statement or statements

regarding market or other financial information, is obtained from sources which we and our information suppliers believe to be reliable. However, we do not warrant or guarantee the timeliness or accuracy of this information. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AS TO ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS, OR RESULTS OBTAINED FROM ANY INFORMATION POSTED ON THIS OR ANY "LINKED" WEBSITE.